502739037 03/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2785633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS TO READ 7 ET 11, RUE GUILLAUME PARADIN FACULTE DE MEDECINE RTH LAENNEC LYON CEDEX 08, FRANCE 69372 previously recorded on Reel 032290 Frame 0709. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERARD MOINET	12/16/2013
GABRIEL BAVEREL	12/16/2013
REMI NAZARET	12/16/2013
BERNARD FERRIER	12/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METABOLYS	
Street Address:	7 ET 11, RUE GUILLAUME PARADIN	
Internal Address:	FACULTE DE MEDECINE RTH LAENNEC	
City:	LYON CEDEX 08	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	69372	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14128416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAX0109US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TINA M. DREADEN
SIGNATURE:	/TinaMDreaden71969/

PATENT 502739037 REEL: 032527 FRAME: 0555

DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2014
Total Attachments: 6	
source=72Y1419#page1.tif	
source=72Y1419#page2.tif	
source=72Y1419#page3.tif	
source=72Y1419#page4.tif	
source=72Y1419#page5.tif	
source=72Y1419#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032527 FRAME: 0556

502694420 02/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2741025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERARD MOINET	12/16/2013
GABRIEL BAVEREL	12/16/2013
REMI NAZARET	12/16/2013
BERNARD FERRIER	12/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METABOLYS	
Street Address:	7 ET 11, RUE GUILAUME PARADIN CHYNX TO GUILLOUME	
Internal Address:	FACULTE DE MEDECINE RTH LAENNEC	
City:	LYON CEDEX 08	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	69372	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14128416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115 Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAX0109US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TINA M. DREADEN

PATENT REEL: 032527 FRAME: 0557

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We,
MOINET Gérard of 15 rue Lamartine FR-91400 ORSAY
BAVEREL Gabriel of 6 chemin du Grimpillon FR-69450 SAINT CYR AU MONT D'OR
NAZARET Rémi of 5A rue Roland Garros FR-01000 BOURG EN BRESSE
FERRIER Bernard of 36 rue Victorien Sardou FR-69007 LYON

(collectively hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Piperazine derivatives, methods for preparing same, and uses thereof in the treatment of insulin resistance

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") which claims priority to PCT Application No. PCT/EP2012/062154; filed on June 22, 2012 which published as WO 2012/175715.; publication date December 27, 2012; and French Patent Application No.: 1155547; filed June 23, 2011, and for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on DCC. 2012/013 that has been accorded U.S. Application No. 144 128, 110 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATIONS");

AND WHEREAS, METABOLYS., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France with a business address of 7 et 11, rue Guillaume Paradin - Faculté de Médecine RTH Laënnec FR-69372 LYON CEDEX 08, is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNOR, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that we

will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents Issuing thereon.

Date: 16/42/2013	J. G. Ramet L.
Date:	L.S
Date:	L.S
Date	L.S

will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date:	· L.S.
Date: 16 December, 2013	Cern G. Bowerel L.S.
Date: 16. Decreates Paris	R. Vegac L.S.
Date: 16 December 2013	Oll Br Favorior L.S.